9370 PRAGUE RIVER UNIT 2 vol. // Page 15359 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Carsel Development Co. and Edsel Development Co., corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called the grantor, in consideration of -----Dollars EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FIVE AND NO/100_____ to grantor paid by CAROL P. BRASWELL bereinafter called the grantee, does bereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's successors, beirs and assigns, that certain real property with the tenements, beredilaments and appartenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situsted in the State of Oregon and the county of Klamath, described as follows, to wit: Lot (s).....14 53 Block First Addition to Klamath Forest Estates as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon and also subject to all conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, exceptions, rights and/or rights of way affecting said property. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described granted premises unto the said grantee and grantee's successors, beirs and assigns forever. And said grantor bereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's successors, beirs and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances and that grantor will and grantor's suc-cessors shall warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims 16.45 and demands of all persons whomsoever. In constraing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. The foregoing recitation of consideration is true as I verily believe. Done by order of the grantor's respective board of directors, with their respective corporate scals attached, this...... Klamath Falls Forest Estates By Edsel Degelopment Co. , Carsel Development Co. Berna de Cloppon By Killans & Caller Bernard L. Olafson, Vice President Richard P. Carlsberg, President STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Commy of Los Angeles) 55. November 14, 19.75. Personally appeared Bernard L. Olafson, Personally appeared Richard P. Carlsberg, Tubo being duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Carsel Development Co., a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instru-ment⁷ is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed, and sealed on behalf of said corporation by anthority of its board of directors; and be acknowledged with instrument to be its undurates act and dead instrument was signed and scaled on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors: and be acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. MARCIA GEAL MARCIA GEAL NARCIA GEAL NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Californianal Office IN MARY M HALLA OFFICE IN ISION EXPIRES NOV. 25, 1978 GELES COUN STATE OF OREGON, WARRANTY DEED County of KLAMATH Carol P. Braswell at. 10;12 o'clock. A. M., and recorded in book. M. 76. on page. 9370. FOR RECORDING LADEL IN COUN-TIES WHERE 10880 Wilshire Boulevard Record of Deeds of said County. Suite 1800 Witness my band and seal of Los Angeles, CA 90024 County affixed. FTER RECORDING RETURN T WM. D. MILNE ounty Clerk-Recorder Br Alagel Dragel SAME AS ABOVE FEE \$ 3.00 Depuisy. SPRACUE RIVER UNIT

38.10913 M 9371	
가지 아파 한 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같	
15360 WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) Vol. 76 Page 9371	5 9 946
RANDALL R. MC NAIR and JOY C. MC NAIR, husband and wife hereinafter called grantor, convey(s) to	
LARRY C. GARNER and WILLIA L. Oracinet, reasonable all that real property situated in the County Klamath	
Lot 2 of SCHIESEL TRACTS	
SUBJECT TO:	and
Regulations, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights easements for ditches and canals, of Enterprise Irrigation District.	
Regulations, including the levies, liens # assessments, rights of way# and easements of the South Suburban Sanitary District.	
Restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Schiesel Tracts.	
Covenants, easements and restrictions imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof,	
Recorded : August 14, 1958 Book: 502 rage. 77	
nd covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except <u>as</u> <u>set out above</u>	
nd will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown about	e.
The true and actual consideration for this transfer is S $\frac{25,900.00}{8}$	
bated this 22 nd day of <u>June</u> 19 <u>76</u> .	
Jated this doi: 0.1	
Bandyll R. M= Nair Randall R, McNair MW G. MPRAW	
Joy C. McNair	
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> ss.	ned
On this 22 nd day of June	ing
instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.	
Before me:	
Notary Public for Oregon	•
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-13-80	
The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrarices existing against the property to which	the
 The dollar amount should include cash pile cash pile an pile and pile an pile an	tion

WARBANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)	STATE OF OREGON,
MCNAIR	County of <u>KLYIATH</u>) I certify that the within instrument was received for record
TO GARNER	on the 23 day of, 19, ato'clockA.M. and recorded in book 76 on page 9371 Records of Deeds of said County.
After Recording Return to: ir. and Mrs. Larry C. Garner 743 Schiesel Lamath Falls, OR 97601	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	COUNTY CLERK Title
nd send tax statements to ecurity Savings and Loan lamath Falls, OR 97601	By <u>Hazil</u> Deputy
orm No. 0-960 Previous Form No. TA 16)	

WNG Proprietation



م. مرد بام توضیح مرد این کنی . مرد این مرد این ا	40
	WUCH DECODDE
	WHEN RECORDE
	Security Savin
	그는 문제법을 받는 것 것에서
	Klamath Falls,
άD	
Ĭk.	1993년 1993년 1993년 1993년 1993년 - 1993년 1993년 1993년 1993년 199
2일 - 17 13 관습니 - 13 14 14	동국방학 관 수 있는 동작이다. 2 전 전 전 관 관 관
	THIS DEED O
	19.76., among the
	SECUR
୍ <u>ଲ</u>	existing under the la
្រះ	222 South Sixth S
9	
35	Borrower, in
	and conveys to Tru
c ~7	
رب	
5	Lot 2 of SCHI
5	
Ę	이 이 가장 가지 않는 것이 있다. 이 가장 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있다. 이 가장 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있다.
N	na kata sata i
	나는 것은 것을 많이 같다.
	가 있는 것 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 이 약 같은 것은 것은 것이 같은 것이다.
걸음값	
	2월 28일 전문 2월 28일 전문 2일 19월 29일 전문 2월 2일 전문
aratus Ariak Geografia	which has the address
ang	which has the addre
	Oregon
	[State and Zi
	TOGETHER wi
	appurtenances, rent
	rents), royalties, m
영양감사입	hereafter attached t
	and remain a part of (or the leasehold estimated as a second seco
بالتقار المراكب	and the reasonances

15361 ED MAIL TO

ugs & Loan Assoc. :h , OR 97601

CE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

m Vol. 76 Page

9372

DEED OF TRUST

OF TRUST is made this...FIFTEENTH JUNE e Grantor, Larry C. & Wilma L. Garner Husband & Wilfe (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,

JRITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and ., whose address is treet...Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601... (herein "Lender").

...., State of Oregon:

ESEL TRACTS, Klamath County, Oregon.

5743 Schiesel ess of

97601 .. (herein "Property Address"); in Codel

ith all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, ts (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such ineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property state if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hercof (hercin "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

30.FHIMC.OREGON-AS & AS. Inc

Klamath Falls

[City]

9373

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: "

UNFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

 Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.
 Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.
 The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender is such an institution. Lender pays Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall be paid to be required to pay Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender in way agree in writing at the time of execution of this peed of Trust that interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Fu

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower to monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds sheld by Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.
Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, rany Funds held by Lender the notification as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. **3.** Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower shall pay grows shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leaschold payments or ground rents. If any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or. If not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender the payments or ground rents. If any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or. If not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leascholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a pat hereof.

rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of usion fuel shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. 7. Frotection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding, is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower seured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts

interest in the Property.

New Constants of Sector

8

6.

9374

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property and Lender. Ten interaction 的新聞

9374

1

1.18

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

765 V

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds relid to Borrower. paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make It the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after nonce by Lender to Borrower that the Collection of the available of the available of the sum secured by this Deed of Trust, mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

Untess Lenger and borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such appreciation of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change, the amount of such installments.
10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization. If the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebidentess secured by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall intre to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower at the provisions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereot.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to such able bed on the address a Borrower as Borrower and designate by notice to Lender's adress tated herein and (b) any notice to Lender's adress as Borrower and agreements of decreas as at the Property Address or a such address as Borrower any designate by notice to Lender's adroxide

of execution or after recordation hereof. 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leaschold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be, immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows

ż

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14. hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable hav. Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee's shall be the Property at publicable such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bilder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction t

parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all of any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.
Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the teruth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. **19. Botrower's Right to Reinstate**. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender is approached at any time to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpared. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender, in person, by agent or by including appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collect the receiver.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the shall be secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender and the receiver shall be secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender and the receiver shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled by the contencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint of successor trustee is any this Deed of Trust, and without charge to the Property, the successor trustee and appoint of cuests of recordation, if any.
23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time t

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Larry C. Harner Wilma L. Garner

Klamath County ss: STATE OF OREGON, .

6

On this 16th day of June 1976, personally appeared the above named Larry C. Garner and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his production of the foregoing instrument to be production of

(Official Seal) My Commission expires: 2 - 7 - 60

. . .

40

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

Before me:

TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Printed and for sale by Syms-York Company, Boise, Idah 200-ACKNOWLEDGMENT-SINGLE STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF ADA

in the year 19....., before me June 2lstOn this. day of. a Notary Public Paula J. Brady

in and for said State, personally appeared Wilma L. Garner

known to me to be the person whose name. She executed the same

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and d my official scal, the day and year in this certificate first above/written.

Boise Adaho Notary Public-for Idaho, residing at ...

Wm D. MILNE, County Clerk

ŧ.

OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 55.

record at request of _____TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS. CO.

10;50 A. D. 19.76_ At __ o'clock AM., and THIS 23 ... day of JUNE____

duly recorded in Vol. _M_76___, of __MORTGAGES on Page 9372

FEE \$ 12.00

A State Hadrake 21172